Amend CSSB 9 (senate committee report) in SECTION 10 of the bill as follows:

(1) In added Section 21.416(a), Education Code (page 4, lines 47 and 48), strike "<u>or open-enrollment charter school</u>" and substitute "<u>, an open-enrollment charter school, the Windham School</u> <u>District, the Texas School for the Deaf, or the Texas School for the</u> <u>Blind and Visually Impaired</u>".

(2) In added Section 21.416(b)(1), Education Code (page 4, lines 57 and 58), strike "<u>or open-enrollment charter school</u>" and substitute "<u>, an open-enrollment charter school, the Windham School</u> <u>District, the Texas School for the Deaf, or the Texas School for the</u> <u>Blind and Visually Impaired</u>".

(3) In added Section 21.416(b)(2), Education Code (page 4, lines 59 and 60), strike "<u>school district or open-enrollment</u> <u>charter school</u>" and substitute "<u>district or school described by</u> <u>Subdivision (1)</u>".

(4) In added Section 21.416(c), Education Code (page 4, lines 67 and 68), strike "<u>and open-enrollment charter schools</u>" and substitute "<u>, open-enrollment charter schools, the Windham School</u> <u>District, the Texas School for the Deaf, and the Texas School for the Blind and Visually Impaired</u>".

(5) In added Section 21.416(d), Education Code (page 5, line 3), strike "<u>or open-enrollment charter school</u>" and substitute "<u>, an</u> <u>open-enrollment charter school, the Windham School District, the</u> <u>Texas School for the Deaf, or the Texas School for the Blind and</u> <u>Visually Impaired</u>".

1